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Appendix 1 
BEAP Consultant Listing 

Eleven consultants are under contract with MoDOT to provide services under the Bridge Engineering 
Assistance Program.  The names and contact information for each consultant are shown below.  
Whenever a consultant has multiple office locations, the local public agency should contact the office 
that is closest to the proposed project.   
 
1.  Bartlett & West 
1719 Southridge Drive, Suite 100, Jefferson City, MO 65109-4000 
Phone (573) 634-3181, (866) 869-8031, FAX (573) 634-7904, Contact:  Todd Kempker, PE, e-mail:  
todd.kempker@bartwest.com 
www.bartwest.com 
 
2.  Benton & Associates, Inc. 
510 North Missouri Street, Suite C, Macon, MO 63552 
Phone (660) 395-0300, FAX (217) 245-4149, Contact:   Shannon Howe, PE, e-mail:  
showe@bentonassociates.com 
www.bentonassociates.com 
 
3. Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc. 
Kansas City Office 
9400 Ward Parkway, Kansas City, MO 64114-3319 
Phone (816) 276-1590, FAX (816) 822-3514, Contact:  Mark Huck, PE, e-mail:  mhuck@burnsmcd.com 
www.burnsmcd.com 
 
Saint Louis Office 
425 South Woods Mill Road, Suite 300, Chesterfield, MO  63017 
Phone (314) 682-1535, FAX (314) 682-1600, Contact:  Jeff Mues, PE, e-mail:  jmues@burnsmcd.com 
www.burnsmcd.com 
 
4. David Mason & Associates, Inc. 
800 South Vandeventer Avenue, St. Louis, MO  63110 
Phone (314) 534-1030, FAX (314) 534-1053, Contact:  Marc Bacchetti, PE, SE, e-mail:  
mbacchetti@davidmason.com 
www.davidmason.com 
 
5. George Butler Associates, Inc. 
9801 Renner Boulevard, Lenexa, KS, 66219-9745 
Phone (913) 577-8393, FAX (913) 577-8380, Contact:  Jim Jarrett, PE, e-mail:  jjarrett@gbateam.com 
www.gbateam.com 
 
6. Horner & Shifrin, Inc. 
Saint Louis Office 
5200 Oakland Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63110-1490 
Phone (314) 531-4321, FAX (314) 531-6966, Contact:  Tom Lohman, PE, SE, e-mail:  
tlohman@hornershifrin.com or Mike Banashek, PE, SE, e-mail:  mbanashek@hornershifrin.com 
www.hornershifrin.com 
 



01/10/2014 
 

2 

Springfield Office 
4166 West Kearney, Springfield, MO 65803-9509 
Phone (417) 865-7000, FAX (417) 865-7003, Contact:  Kevin Skibiski, PE, SE, PLS, e-mail:  
kskibiski@hornershifrin.com 
www.hornershifrin.com 
 
7. H.W. Lochner, Inc. 
903 East 104th Street, Suite 900, Kansas City, MO 64131 
Phone (816) 841-8753, FAX (816) 363-0027, Contact: Mark Hartegan, PE, e-mail:  
mhartegan@hwlochner.com 
www.hwlochner.com 
 
8. Veenstra & Kimm, Inc. 
1201 West College, Suite 100, P.O.Box 236, Liberty, MO 64069 
Phone (816) 781-6182, FAX (816) 781-0643, Contact: David McDonald, PE, e-mail: dmcdonald@v-k.net 
www.mandwengineers.com 
 
9. S.H. Smith & Company 
901 Vine Street, P.O. Box 72, Popular Bluff, MO 63902 
Phone (573) 785-9621, FAX (573) 785-2651, Contact: Jeremy D. Manning, PE, e-mail:  
jeremym@shsmithco.com 
www.shsmithco.com 
 
10. Shafer, Kline & Warren, Inc.  
Macon Office 
107 Butler Street, P.O. Box 366, Macon, MO 63552-0366 
Phone (660) 385-6441, FAX (660) 385-6614, Contact: Gary Strack, PE, e-mail: strack@skw-inc.com, 
www.skw-inc.com 
 
Kansas City Office 
11250 Corporate Avenue, Lenexa, KS 66219 
Phone (913) 888-7800, FAX (913) 888-7868, Contact: Gary Strack, PE, e-mail: strack@skw-inc.com, 
www.skw-inc.com 
 
Columbia Office 
3200 Penn Terrace Drive, Suite 100, Columbia, MO 65202 
Phone (573) 442-4537, FAX (573) 442-4543, Contact: Gary Strack, PE, e-mail: strack@skw-inc.com, 
www.skw-inc.com 
 
11. Toth and Associates 
300 South John Q. Hammons Parkway, Suite 600, Springfield, MO 65806-2518 
Phone (417) 888-0645, FAX (417) 888-0657, Contact: Brian Orr, PE, e-mail:  borr@tothassociates.com 
tothassociates.com 


